501953575 06/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER R. FOLEY	03/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK & CO., INC.
Street Address:	126 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE
City:	RAHWAY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07065-0900

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12811922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (732)594-4720

 Phone:
 732-594-7338

 Email:
 us_efs@merck.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: YONG ZHAO

Address Line 1: 126 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE

Address Line 2: RY 86-2011A

Address Line 4: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065-0900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TER-ONC-1729-US-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YONG ZHAO	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TERONC1729USPCT-ASSIGN-FOL-13JUNE2012#page1.tif source=TERONC1729USPCT-ASSIGN-FOL-13JUNE2012#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028366 FRAME: 0073 :H \$40.00 1281192

		Attorn	ey Docket Number (T1729
			U.S. Serial No.	
			Filing Date	
	ASSIGNMENT AN	D AGREEMENT	PCT Appl. No.	
		D AGICEWENT	Filing Date	
For value received, I, Jennifer R. Fole	ey			
residing at: 407 Hemlock Avenue, Garwood, N	lew Jersey 07027,			
hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & C	O., Inc., a corporation of	the State of New Jersey, I	naving an office	
at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of N	New Jersey, and its succes	sors, assigns and legal rep	resentatives, my enti	re right,
title and interest, for all countries, in and to certa	ain inventions relating to			
PHARMACEUTICALLY ACCEPTABLE SA	ALTS OF 2-{4-[(3S)-PIP]	ERIDIN-3-YL]PHENYL}	-2H-INDAZOLE-7-	CARBOXAMIDE
described in an application for Patents having A	Attorney Docket Number 7	Γ1729 and in applica	ation(s) Serial No. 6	51/010 333
filed on 01/08/2008; Serial No.	filed on	; Serial No.		
·	mva on	, bollar 140.	filed on	(if applicable
and all my rights and privileges, including any a	and all benefits under the i	International Convention f	or the Protection of	Industrial Property,
under any and all Patents which may be granted	therefor, and under any a	and all extensions, division	als, reissues and con	tinuations of said
application for Patents, including any foreign ap	plications derived therefr	om, equivalent thereto or o	laiming priority the	reof.
I request that any and all Patents for sai	id inventions be issued to	said assignee, or to its succ	cessors, assigns and	legal
representatives, or to such nominees as it may de	esignate.			
I agree that, when requested, I will, with	hout charge to said assign	ee but at its expense, sign	all papers, take all ri	ghtful
oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, d	lesirable or convenient for	r securing and maintaining	Patents for said inve	entions in any
and all countries and for vesting title thereto in s	said assignee, its successor	rs, assigns and legal repres	entatives or nomine	es.
I covenant with said assignee, its succes	ssors, assigns and legal re	presentatives, that the righ	ts and property herei	in
conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance	and that I have full right	to convey the same as her	ein expressed.	
I hereby authorize my attorney Matthew	v A. Leff		. .	
or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this app	plication, of the said MER	RCK & CO., Inc., to insert	the Serial No. (s), I	PCT Appl. No. (s),
and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when k	known.			
Signed at Rahway, New	Tersey this	day of	narch_	, <u>2008</u> .
		JMMic Jennifer R. F	R. Foley	

PATENT Page 1 of 2 REEL: 028366 FRAME: 0074

PATENT

	Attas	ney Docket Number <u>T1729</u>	PATENT
	Alloi	U.S. Serial No.	
		Filing Date	
		PCT Appl. No.	
ASSIGNMEN	NT AND AGREEMENT	Filing Date	
CTATE OF NEW IEDGEV			
STATE OF NEW JERSEY > SS.			
County of Union			
Personally appeared before me the above-named <u>Jenni</u>	fer R. Foley		
to me known and known to me to be the person who executed	the foregoing instrument and ackr	nowledged said instrument	to be <u>her</u>
free act and deed this day of	<u>(ch</u> , <u>2008</u>		
		-	
EPHANIE RAMOS RICARDO) Stool	vanie Ramos E)iaudi
Notary Public	Stephanie	Ramos Ricardo	Notary Public
State of New Jersey Commission Expires April 09, 2008			
	1		

PATENT Page 2 of 2 REEL: 028366 FRAME: 0075

Computer generated form "Assignment - Sole" (Assignments folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 12/5/2007

RECORDED: 06/13/2012